RESOLUTION NO. _ > b-65
CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER _[oefo Al. Crmptem  ON THE
Q0% DAY OF __~June - , 2005.

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT
NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF
CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF
SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE GUIDELINES AS STATED HEREIN.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be
utilized by its personnel, and

WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by City personnel may be
declared as surplus property.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY
RESOLVES:

Section 1.  That the property outlined in Exhibit “A” attached hereto and made a
part hereof is hereby declared as surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby
authorized and directed to dispose of said property, in accordance with Chapter 212 of the
Centerville Municipal Code.

PASSED this __ 00t day of -/ ume_ , 2005.

M Sy 2

Mayor of the City o?CenteN( lle, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council of the City of Cénterville, Ohio




CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 24-0S
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the _2p & day
of _ (Jyumae , 2005.

y -y
Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency
with existing Ordinances, the
Charter and Constitutional Provisions.
Department of Law
Scott A. Liberman
Municipal Attorney




City ID
10095

11194
0404
0197

10026
10120

10045

10082

10068

0221

Description

Mustek 1200 A3 Pro 11x17 scanner

16 port 10MbS hub from Public Works

15" Dictaphone Monitor

15" Dell Monitor

16 Port Linksys Switch lightning damage Yankee Trace
15" Micron Monitor

HL 1450 Brother Printer from Yankee Trace
IBM 4019 Printer finance

IBM 4019 Printer finance

HP Deskjet 690 printer

HP Deskjet 890 printer

Aten 4 port KVM switch

Vartek Computer

Unknow brand computer, Old Public Works, Mike Engler

15" Komodo monitor

Vartek Computer

17" Maxtek from Yankee Trace Rest.

HP Laserjet 4 printer

15" Komodo Monitor

15" Touch Monitor

15" Packard Bell monitor

15" Mitsubitshi monitor

15" Micron Monitor

Micron 100 Mhz computer

PCPlus 100mhz computer

Acer computer system

AT&T computer system, Old Gallery POS
AT&T computer system, Old Gallery POS
HP Laserjet series II printer

assorted keyboards and mice

Exhibit "A"




