## RESOLUTION NO. 26-65 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Brooks A. Compton ON THE 20th DAY OF June, 2005.
A RESOLUTION DECLARING SPECIFIC EQUIPMENT NO LONGER UTILIZED BY THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE AS SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO DISPOSE OF SAID SURPLUS PROPERTY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GUIDELINES AS STATED HEREIN.
WHEREAS, the City of Centerville desires to maintain adequate equipment to be utilized by its personnel, and
WHEREAS, equipment no longer needed for use by City personnel may be declared as surplus property.
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:
Section 1. That the property outlined in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby declared as surplus property, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to dispose of said property, in accordance with Chapter 212 of the Centerville Municipal Code.
PASSED this, day of, 2005.
Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:
Clerk of Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio
Civik of Council of the City of Comer thie, Olive

## **CERTIFICATE**

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby	
certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 26-05	_,
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 20th day	
of June, 2005.	

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing Ordinances, the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

City ID	Description
10095	Mustek 1200 A3 Pro 11x17 scanner
	16 port 10MbS hub from Public Works
	15" Dictaphone Monitor
	!5" Dell Monitor
	16 Port Linksys Switch lightning damage Yankee Trace
	15" Micron Monitor
11194	HL 1450 Brother Printer from Yankee Trace
0404	IBM 4019 Printer finance
0197	IBM 4019 Printer finance
	HP Deskjet 690 printer
	HP Deskjet 890 printer
	Aten 4 port KVM switch
10026	Vartek Computer
10120	Unknow brand computer, Old Public Works, Mike Engler
	15" Komodo monitor
10045	Vartek Computer
	17" Maxtek from Yankee Trace Rest.
10082	HP Laserjet 4 printer
	15" Komodo Monitor
	15" Touch Monitor
	15" Packard Bell monitor
	15" Mitsubitshi monitor
	15" Micron Monitor
	Micron 100 Mhz computer
10068	PCPlus 100mhz computer
	Acer computer system
	AT&T computer system, Old Gallery POS
	AT&T computer system, Old Gallery POS
0221	HP Laserjet series II printer
	assorted keyboards and mice